1 1 PDS 1| Chris Morton 2016 unFocused Arrr Ess 57.944|*0.800| 46.355|/0.000 0.000
2 2 PBS|139 | Barry Greenaway 2018 Chevrolet Camaro SS 1LE|57.583|*0.810| 46.642|0.287 0.287
3 1 SHS | 808 | Peter Ling 2017 Honda Civic188 60.103|*0.780| 46.880/0.238 0.525
4 3 PDS| 6|DC Cantwell 2016 Ford Focus RS 58.729|*0.800| 46.983|0.103 0.628
5 4 PES| 9|Mark Krueger 1999 Mazda Miata 59.624|*0.789| 47.043|0.060 0.688
6 2 SCS|109|Col. Bill Rogerson IV|2016 Mazda Miata 58.206|*0.809| 47.088|0.045 0.733
7 5 PSTR| 98 |Michael Jeffries 2016 Mazda MX-5 56.965|*0.827| 47.110|0.022 0.755
8 6 PSTS| 90|Jim Perrin 1990 Mazda Miata 58.396|*0.811| 47.359|0.249 1.004
9 1 MBM | 180 |Jim Garry 1998 Cheetah SR1 49.414|%*0.960| 47.437|0.078 1.082
10 7 PSTX|701 |Mike Young 2016 Subaru Brz 58.529|*0.815| 47.701|0.264 1.346
11 3 SDS| 76| Alex Johnson 2013 Subaru BRZ 59.634|*0.800| 47.707|0.006 1.352
12 8 PSTS| 190 | Shaun Hallam 1990 Mazda Miata 58.856|*0.811| 47.732|0.025 1.377
13 9 PGS|771|Barbara Seeger 2018 Honda Civic Si 60.711(*0.788| 47.840/0.108 1.485
14 10 PDSP| 23|Marcus Kroll 2008 Mazda rx8 56.964|*0.840| 47.849|0.009 1.494
15 4 SHS| 108 |Rob Pingarelli 2017 Honda Civic 61.510(*0.780| 47.977(0.128 1.622
16 11 PSTS| 56 |Andrew Edgecomb |1990 Mazda Miata 59.440(*0.811| 48.205|0.228 1.850
17 12 PDSP| 52|John Hatakeyama 2008 Mazda RX-8 57.469|*0.840| 48.274|0.069 1.919
18 5 SDS| 89|Miles A Krieg 2013 Subaru BRZ 60.539(*0.800| 48.431|0.157 2.076
19 6 SES| 10|Mike Krueger 1999 Mazda Miata 61.429(*0.789| 48.467|0.036 2.112
20 TSTS| 27|Zach Yost 1988 Toyota MR2 59.774|*0.811| 48.476|0.009 2.121
21 13 PHS| 31|Bret Wallace 2015 Ford Fiesta ST 62.178(*0.780| 48.498|0.022 2.143
22 7 SGS| 78|Jeremy Washburn 2006 BMW 325i 61.604(*0.788| 48.544|0.046 2.189
23 14 PBS| 39|Dina O'Donnell 2018 Chevrolet Camaro SS1LE |59.977|*0.810| 48.581|0.037 2.226
24 2 TSTX| 43|] Scott Moller 2013 Subaru BRZ 59.738|*0.815| 48.686|0.105 2.331
25 8 SBS| 82|Tyler Porter 2019 Chevrolet Camaro SS 1LE|60.281(*0.810| 48.827|0.141 2.472
26 3 TSTX| 25|Everett Buck 2004 Mazda RX-8 60.230(*0.815| 49.087|0.260 2.732
27 9 SGS|271|David Griffin 2010 Volkswagen GTI 62.318|*0.788| 49.106|0.019 2.751
28 4 TSTH 8| Matt Strang 2006 Subaru Legacy GT specB |60.467|*0.813| 49.159|0.053 2.804
29 15 PDS| 91|George Modlin 2019 Hyundai Veloster N 61.501(*0.800| 49.200/0.041 2.845
30 10 SES| 67|Mark Mangicaro 2002 Toyota MR2 Spyder 62.816(*0.789| 49.561|0.361 3.206
31 5 TSTX| 79|Joseph Smyntek 2004 Mazda RX-8 61.013(*0.815| 49.725|0.164 3.370
32 2 MBM| 80|Ken Hurd 1998 Cheetah SR1 51.940(*0.960| 49.862|0.137 3.507
33 11 SBS| 46 |Doug Krasucki 2013 Porsche Boxster 61.778(*0.810| 50.040/0.178 3.685
34 3 MCP | 150 |Jeff Seeger 1989 Ford Mustang 5.0 59.303|*0.848| 50.288|0.248 3.933
35 6 TSTU| 42|Jacob McKinney 2018 Volkswagen Golf R 60.750(*0.828| 50.301/0.013 3.946
36 4 MBM | 144 | Mark Seelbinder 1990 Prince SR-5 52.529|*0.960| 50.427|0.126 4.072
37 1 SPSMSM| 129 |Tim Moriarty 1972 BMW 2002tii 59.127|*0.855| 50.553|0.126| 4.198
38 12 SGS| 24|Nathan Anderson 2016 Ford Focus ST 64.334(*0.788| 50.695|0.142 4.340
39 2 | SPSMSMF|517|Trevor A Roberts 2005 Mini Cooper S 60.290(*0.841| 50.703|0.008 4.348
40 5 MCP| 58|Samuel Cosmano 1988 Ford Mustang 59.890|*0.848| 50.786|0.083 4.431
41 1 NCS|160|William Jr. Rogerson [2016 Mazda Miata 62.944(*0.809| 50.921|0.135 4.566
42 6 MBM [441 | Steve Hayward 1990 Prince SR-5 53.124|*0.960| 50.999|0.078 4.644
43 3 | SPSMSMF| 86 |Corey Shepardson |1994 Acura integra 60.644|*0.841| 51.001|0.002 4.646




44 13 SCS| 4|Greg Turner 2003 Porsche Boxster 63.110(*0.809| 51.056|0.055 4.701
45 7 TSTR|220|Jason Morse 2001 Toyota MR2 61.817(*0.827| 51.122(0.066 4.767
46 14 SHS|148|Adam Baker 2011 Honda CR-Z 65.797(*0.780| 51.321/0.199 4.966
47 7 MDP| 35|Brian Reeves 1990 McLaren miata 59.927|*0.858| 51.417|0.096 5.062
48 15 SDS| 32|Keith Crossley 2012 Mini Cooper S 64.521(*0.800| 51.616|0.199 5.261
49 16 SCS| 997 |Dana Scott 2004 Honda S2000 63.815(*0.809| 51.626|0.010 5.271
50 17 SBS| 65|Sean Havens 2012 Nissan 370z 63.880(*0.810| 51.742|0.116 5.387
51 8 TCAMC| 5/|Jeff Guerdat 2016 Cadillac ATS-V 63.293(*0.820| 51.900/0.158 5.545
52 4 |SPSMSSM|618|Stefan Napp 1991 Mazda Miata 59.564|*0.875| 52.118|0.218 5.763
53 9 TCAMT| 75|Tony G Scime 1989 Ford Mustang 64.391(*0.812| 52.285(0.167 5.930
54 8 MDP|135|Tina Reeves 1990 McLaren miata 61.045(*0.858| 52.376/0.091 6.021
55 5 | SPSMSMF| 744 |Leon Koshcheyev 2005 Mini Cooper S 62.387(*0.841| 52.467|0.091 6.112
56 18 SES|661|Beau Sattora 1993 Mazda Miata 66.556(*0.789| 52.512/0.045 6.157
57 6 | SPSMSMF|703|Tim Adams 1990 Honda Civic 63.059(*0.841| 53.032|0.520 6.677
58 10 TSTU|107|Nick Schneller 2012 Subaru WRX 64.289(*0.828| 53.231/0.199 6.876
59 NSTX| 125 |Felisha Welninski 2004 Mazda Rx8 65.471(*0.815| 53.358/|0.127 7.003
60 MCP| 14|James Hoelscher 1988 Chevrolet Camaro 63.418(*0.848| 53.778/0.420 7.423
61 19 SAS| 41 |Mike OBrien 2008 Chevrolet Corvette 65.856(*0.817| 53.804|0.026 7.449
62 20 SHS|177|Matt LaGoy 2017 Ford Fiesta ST 69.120(*0.780| 53.913/|0.109 7.558
63 7 |SPSMSSM| 61|Joe LaVallee 1991 Mazda Miata 61.753(*0.875| 54.033/0.120 7.678
64 11 TCAMT | 823 |Steve Marshall 1972 Chevrolet chevelle 66.770(*0.812| 54.217|0.184 7.862
65 8 | SPSMSMF|153|Jesse Ciravolo 1991 Honda Civic 64.695(*0.841| 54.408|0.191 8.053
66 12 TSTS| 47|Darren Ohara 2000 Subaru Impreza 2.5 RS |67.321|*0.811| 54.597|0.189 8.242
67 21 SFS| 303 |John Stark 2015 BMW 435xi 68.035(*0.803| 54.632|0.035 8.277
68 22 SBS| 44 |Kyle Mordan 1996 Chevrolet Corvette 67.802(*0.810| 54.919/0.287 8.564
69 NDS| 22|Louis Eichel 2018 Subaru STI 68.757(*0.800| 55.005|0.086 8.650
70 9 | SPSMSMF| 51|John W Roberts Jr {2005 Mini Cooper S 65.416(*0.841| 55.014|0.009 8.659
71 10 MCP| 501 |Arnold Beebe 1989 Ford Mustang 64.991(*0.848| 55.112(0.098 8.757
72 4 NDS|122|Sam Eichel 2018 Subaru STI 69.255(*0.800| 55.404|0.292 9.049
73 5 NGS| 117 |Kenneth Gardner 1992 BMW M3 70.383|*0.788| 55.461|0.057 9.106
74 6 NGS|325|Ron Arena 1993 BMW 325i 71.739|*0.788| 56.530|1.069| 10.175
75 7 NCAMT | 390 | Cameron Copeland |2008 Dodge Charger 70.834|*0.812| 57.517|0.987| 11.162
76 8 NHS| 85|Andy Burtless 2015 Toyota Tc 75.080|*0.780| 58.562|1.045| 12.207
77 10 | SPSMSM| 21|Richard Reffner 1991 Toyota MR2 70.734|*0.855| 60.477|1.915| 14.122
78 9 NSSM|102|Minghao Liu 1993 Mazda miata 71.380|*0.875| 62.457|1.980| 16.102




